MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$ SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

Chapter 170.

RESOLVE in favor of the Aroostook road.

Resolved, That the Land Agent of this State is Land Agent to hereby directed to carry into operation the law, ap- March 28, 1831. proved March twenty-eighth, eighteen hundred and thirty-one, in relation to the opening and making a road from the military road to some point on the river St. John, near the mouth of Fish River, Provided, Proviso. the Commonwealth of Massachusetts shall authorize Mass. shall pay and empower her Land Agent, to unite with the Land an equal sum. Agent of this State, in continuing the same, and in contributing her equal proportion with this State in making the same; and that the Land Agent of this _\$7000 to be State is hereby authorized to expend for this purpose expended by Land Agent of the sum of seven thousand dollars, from money paid Maine. into the Land office.

[Approved April 16, 1841.]

. Chapter 171.

RESOLVE in favor of certain persons herein named.

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury P. Doten Jr. \$2. of this State, to Paul Doten Jun. and Stephen Ken-A. Allen \$5. niston, the sum of two dollars each; to Benjamin Gar-\$7.40. celon and Amory Allen, five dollars each; to David F. Jowett, \$5.40. Plummer, seven dollars and forty cents; to Farnham J. E. F. Cushman, \$12.60. S. R. Clements, \$10. Devett, five dollars and forty cents; to Henry Pennell, \$10. J. E. F. Cushman, \$12.60. S. R. Clements, \$10. Clements, \$10. Clements, \$20.20. and sixty cents; to Samuel R. Clements, eighteen H. Baker, \$2.40. O. Knight, \$2.160. C.K. Bodfish, \$2.41. C.K. Bodfish, \$2.42. twenty dollars and twenty cents; to Howard Baker, twenty dollars and twenty cents; to Howard Baker, twenty-two dollars and forty cents; to Orville Knight, twenty-one dollars and eighty cents; to Cyrus K. Bodfish and Josiah Berry, twenty-four dollars each; in -for services in full for their services in the Aroostook expedition, in Aroostook expedition, the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine.

[Approved April 16, 1841.]